
General $99,506

Capital Outlay $27,543

Special Education $517,167

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.419

Owner Occupied $5.413

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.202

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.509

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$245,127

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$245,127Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $121,065,278

Owner Occupied $17,498,658

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11,834,246

Total $150,398,182

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

22.4

28.6%

7.0

$48,060Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

6.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 40.216

9-12 0.000

41.534

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 44.086 45.534

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 46

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate

% Special Needs Students* 41.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 69.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.8%

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 42

Educational Funds $26,536

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 8.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 79.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
19

2019-2020 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 3.870 4.000

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD  57317

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,961,686

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,590

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $745,584

PK Instruction $27,106

Adult Instruction $0

$134,293

$10,340

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $608,298

County $4,535

State $271,573

Federal $69,127

Total $953,533

$81,027

$0

$0

$1,931

$250,393

$0

$0

$10,535

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$82,958 $260,927 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$67,575

$192,176

$50,205

$3,977

$289

$1,471

$13,452

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,128

$894

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,125

$0

$0

$5,455

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$71,284 $930 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$157,521 $3,408 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$392,769

$20,696

$0

$44,149

$105,460

$47,000

$0

$47,999

$21,189

$22,960

$0

$0

$0

$0

$130,094

$6,410

$0

$14,702

$45,351

$17,357

$0

$15,151

$5,798

$10,047

$0

$0

$0

$0

$349,932

$10,340

$0

$31,148

$29,806

$2,177

$0

$72,815

$8,243

$923

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,246

$0

$0

$1,993

$601

$5,399

$0

$3,006

$9,102

$23,338

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,290

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,937

$13,452

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,325

$281

$0

$20,022

$5,873

$163

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central School District 26-5

Other Enterprise

$659,681

$45,319 $53,453

$1,315,428 $25,006 $169,655 $0Total Expenditures

$702,222 $244,908 $505,384 $52,685 $18,678 $39,664


