as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD 57317

Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 316

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	46
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	42
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	79.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
Home School ADM	8.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	41.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	69.0%
District Dropout Rate	
District Attendance Rate	96.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.6
Number of Graduates	

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count ≤ 10 .

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,060
Avg Years of Experience	22.4
% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	7.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

Number Tested

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,590

Enrollment Data

	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	3.870	4.000
KG-8	40.216	41.534
9-12	0.000	0.000
Total	44.086	45.534

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$26,536

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$245,127
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$245,127

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Agricultural \$121,065,278 Owner Occupied \$17,498,658 Other Non-Ag/Utilities \$11,834,246 Total \$150,398,182

2019 Payable 2020

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$99,506
Capital Outlay	\$27,543
Special Education	\$517,167
Impact Aid	\$2,961,686

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.419
Owner Occupied	\$5.413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.202
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$0.509
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$608,298	\$81,027	\$250,393	\$0	Impact Aid	\$659,681	
County	\$4,535	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$4,125	\$0
State	\$271,573	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$69,127	\$1,931	\$10,535	\$0	Food Service	\$45,319	\$53,453
Total	\$953,533	\$82,958	\$260,927	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

_					
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$745,584	\$5,455	\$134,293	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$27,106	\$0	\$10,340	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$67,575	\$289	\$24,128	\$0	
Administration Services	\$192,176	\$1,471	\$894	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$71,284	\$930	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$157,521	\$3,408	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$50,205	\$13,452	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$3,977	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$1,315,428	\$25,006	\$169,655	\$0	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$392,769	\$130,094	\$349,932	\$9,246	\$3,290	\$0
PK Instruction	\$20,696	\$6,410	\$10,340	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$44,149	\$14,702	\$31,148	\$1,993	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$105,460	\$45,351	\$29,806	\$601	\$0	\$13,325
Fiscal Services	\$47,000	\$17,357	\$2,177	\$5,399	\$0	\$281
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$47,999	\$15,151	\$72,815	\$3,006	\$1,937	\$20,022
Transportation Services	\$21,189	\$5,798	\$8,243	\$9,102	\$13,452	\$5,873
Other Support Services	\$22,960	\$10,047	\$923	\$23,338	\$0	\$163
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$702,222	\$244,908	\$505,384	\$52,685	\$18,678	\$39,664

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.